07-11-2007



File No. **F0711**

103425329 PATENT APPLICATION RECORDATION COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying parties:					
	Michael Lucke and Jurgen Schoneweiss,					
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached [] Yes [X] No					
2. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Name: Eduard Wille GmbH & Co. KG Address: Lindenallee 27 City: 42349 Wuppertal Country: Germany					
	tional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No ature of conveyance:					
[] \$	Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other					
Execu	ution Date: February 21 and 26, 2007					
[X] A [] B	pplication number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No. 11,713,410 Filed: 03/02/2007 B. Patent Application No. Filed: C. Patent No.(s)					
-	Title: PLIERS WITH PROTECTED COMPULSORY GUIDE					

Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No

07/10/2007 DBYRNE 00000039 11713410

40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

5. Name and should be ma	l address of party to wlailed:	hom	correspondence	concerning document
Name:	Lawrence G. Fridm Silber & Fridman	an, I	Esq.,	
	1037 Route 46 East,	Suit	e 207	
	Clifton New Jersey 2	71 D	07012	
State.	new Jersey 2	211	07013	
6. Total num	ber of application and	pate	ents involved:	
[1]]			
7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	0		
[X] Enclosed	d uthorized to be charge	d to	deposit account	
8. Deposit ac	ecount number:		<u> </u>	
9. Statement	and signature.			
true and corre	best of my knowledge ect and any attached pa riginal document.			oing information is
Lawrence G. Name of Pers	Fridman, Esq.	S	ignature	July 3, 2007 Date
	Total number of page sheet, attachments and	s inc	luding cover	

Recordation_0711.doc

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	US 59 &6.02
Whereas, I/ We Dr. Michael Lucke, citizen of the Federal Re	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain and useful imp	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
for which an application for a United States Patent was fil	led on
Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent w	as executed on , and
Whereas, Eduard Wille GmbH & Co KG, a German corpora	tion herein referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is Lindenallee 27, 4234	9 Wunnertal Germany
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	
desirous of acquiring the charte right, three and interest in the s	ame,
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal repres said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sassignment and sale not been made.	entatives, to the full end of the term of which
Executed this 28th day of February , 20 07 at	
	Undrael Curche
State of)	(Signature)
	Dr. Michael Lucke
County of)	21 Mondel Backe
-	
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act	and deed this
day of, 20	
Seal	(Notary Public)

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION US 5986. 02 Whereas, I/ We Jürgen Schöneweiß, citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain and useful improvements in Zange mit geschützter Zwangsführung for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______. Application Number ____/ _____. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and Whereas, Eduard Wille GmbH & Co KG, a German corporation ____ herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Lindenallee 27, 42349 Wuppertal, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollar(s) (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term of which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 21 day of February , 2007 at Wipperlal

Seal (Notary Public)

State of ______)

County of ______)

Before me personally appeared said

day of ______, 20 ____.

RECORDED: 07/09/2007

SS:

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this